UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL

Case No.: UNDT/NBI/2011/049 Order No.:

174 (NBI/2014)

Date:

Original:

2 July 2014 English

Before: Judge Vinod Boolell

Registry: Nairobi

Registrar:

Introduction

1. The Applicant is a staff member with the United Nations Organization Mission in the Democratic Republic of the Congo ("MONUSCO"). He filed an Application with the United Nations Dispute Tribunal (the Dispute Tribunal) appealing the decision by the Advisory Board on Compensation Claims (ABCC) to award him \$49,114.03 for permanent loss of function of his right leg as a result of injuries sustained in a road accident. The Applicant further asserted a claim for gross negligence against the Secretary-General for failing to adequately ensure his safety

Case No. UNDT/NBI/2011/049 Order No. 174 (NBI/2014)

9. The 3 documents listed at paragraph 2 above are now part of the record of this case and may be included in the bundle of hearing documents at the commencement of the hearing on 15 July 2014.

(Signed)

Judge Vinod Boolell

Dated this 2nd day of July 2014

Entered in the Register on this 2nd day of July 2014

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi